The Monetary Adjustment of the Debentures will be calculated in accordance with 
the terms of the Deed of Issue. 

Interest: The Updated Nominal Unit Value of the Debentures (as defined below) will bear fixed 
interest corresponding to 6.4712% (six point four seven one two percent) per year, based on 252 
(two hundred and fifty-two) business days (“Interest of the Debentures”). 

Payment of Interest of the Debentures: The Interest of the Debentures shall be paid annually, 
on December 15th of each year, with the first payment due on December 15 th, 2037, and the final 
payment on the Maturity Date.